
From: Jared Policicchio <Jared.Policicchio@cityofchicago.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2021 3:31 PM 
To: Steve Berlin <Steve.Berlin@cityofchicago.org> 
Cc: Reshma Soni <Reshma.Soni@cityofchicago.org>; Lauren Burdette 
<Lauren.Burdette@cityofchicago.org>; Connor Brashear <Connor.Brashear@cityofchicago.org>; Devon 
Braunstein <Devon.Braunstein@cityofchicago.org> 
Subject: Gift report 
 
Hi Steve, 
  
I am writing to disclose an in-kind gift we have accepted on behalf of the City: Joanne Hovis, President of 
CTC Technology and Energy has provided advice in video calls to the Mayor’s Office with regard to her 
expertise in public sector broadband access strategies. She has thus far provided approximately 3 hours 
of consultations, and we are likely to speak with her again for approximately the same amount of 
time.  Her conversations have been with myself, Lauren, Connor and Devon copied here. 
 
Thanks 
Jared 

 
 
Jared Policicchio 
Office of the Mayor 
City of Chicago 
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